FORM PTO-1618A

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

6-1-01

06-15-2001



101749937

Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

U.S. Department of Commerce

Т

TO: The Commisioner of Patents and Trademar	rks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).
Submission Type	Conveyance Type
[X] New	
[ ] Resubmission (Non-Recordation)  Document ID #	[ ] Assignment [ ] License [ ] Security Agreement [ X ] Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment
[ ] Correction of PTO Error  Reel # Frame #	[ ] Merger Effective Date  Month Day Year
[ ] Corrective Document  Reel # Frame #	12/31/1998 [ ] Change of Name [ ] Other
Conveying Party  NameFederal-Mogul Ignition Company	[ ] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached. Execution Date Month Day Year 05/18/2001
Formerly	
[ ] Individual [ ] General Partnership [ ]	Limited Partnership [X] Corporation [ ] Association
[ ] Other	
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiz	ation Delaware
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
Name Federal-Mogul World Wide, Inc	с.
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1) 26555 Northwestern Highw	vay
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3) Southfield City	Michigan 48034 State Zip Code
[ ] Individual [ ] General Partnership [x] Corporation [ ] Association [ ] Other	[ ] Limited Partnership         [ ] assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate document from assignment.)
[X] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	ation <u>Michigan</u>
4/2001 GTON1: 00000066 501835 FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY
:481 40.60 0F :482 750.00 P	
Public burden reporting this collection of information is actimated to average	approximately 30 minutes her Cover Sheet to be recorded including time for reviewing the document and

Public burden reporting this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and Gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignment, Washington D.C. 20231

FORM PTO-1618B

Page 2

Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

omestic Representative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name
dress (line 1)
dress (line 2)
dress (line 4)
orrespondent Name and Address
Area Code and Telephone Number 312 577-7000
NameJoseph T. Nabor
dress (line 1) <u>Fitch, Even, Tabin &amp; Flannery</u>
dress (line 2) 120 S. LaSalle Street, Suite 1600
dress (line 4) Chicago, IL 60603
ges Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
including any attachments. #
ademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) [X] Mark if additional numbers attached.  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).
Trademark Application Number(s) Registration Number(s)
501835 726916 1000531
1049939 1050069 1059135
1079309 1100681 1177096
ımber of Properties
Enter the total number of properties involved. #31
e Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$790.00
Method of Payment: Enclosed [ X ] Deposit Account [ ] (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.)
Deposit Account Number: #_06-1135
Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes [x] No []
atement and Signature
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.
1 1-1/4
Joseph T. Nabor  Name of Person Signing  Name of Person Signing  Signature  5/29/01  Date Signed

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

Conveying Party [	] Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached.
Enter Additional Conveying Party Name	Execution Date  Month Day Year
Formerly	
[ ] Individual [ ] General Partnership [ ] Lir	mited Partnership [ ] Corporation [ ] Association
[ ] Other	
[ ] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization	
Receiving Party [ Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached.
Name	
DBA/AKA/TA	
Composed of	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
City	State Zip Code
[ ] Individual [ ] General Partnership [ ] I [ ] Corporation [ ] Association [ ] Other	appointment of a domestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be on a separate
[ ] Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization _	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration N  Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number  Trademark Application Number(s)	umber(s) [ X ] Mark if additional numbers attached.  r (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).  Registration Number(s)
	1189919 1213216 1269119
	1272284 1272319 1272700
	1279895 1303457 1331908
	1373150 1488303 1488304
	1488309 1513337 1750851
	1750852 1769528 1988096
	1999860 2247911 2254816

## ADDITIONAL TRADEMARK REGISTRATION NUMBER:

2262017	

## ASSIGNMENT OF UNITED STATES TRADEMARKS

WHEREAS, **FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION COMPANY**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, having a place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (hereinafter referred to as the "ASSIGNOR") is the record owner of the Trademarks and U.S. Trademark Registrations listed in **Schedule A** attached hereto;

WHEREAS, **FEDERAL-MOGUL WORLD WIDE, INC.**, a corporation duly organized under the laws of the State of Michigan, having a place of business at 26555 Northwestern Highway, Southfield, Michigan 48034 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of acquiring the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in the attached **Schedule A** together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademarks are used;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of U.S. \$10.00 (ten United States dollars), and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR has assigned and transferred, and does hereby assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE *nunc pro tunc* as of December 31, 1998 all of ASSIGNOR's right, title and interest in and to the trademarks and trademark registrations listed in the attached **Schedule A** together with the goodwill of the business in which the trademarks are used. This assignment includes all rights to enforce and sue for and to receive monetary damages and equitable relief for infringements of the trademarks listed in the attached **Schedule A** which occurred prior to the date of this assignment.

ASSIGNOR retains no ownership in the trademarks and trademark registrations transferred to ASSIGNEE by this assignment.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR has caused this Assignment of United States Trademarks to be executed by its duly authorized representative on this <u>18th</u> day of <u>May</u>, 2001.

FEDERAL-MOGUL IGNITION COMPANY

By: Name: David M Sherbin

Title: Vice President and Secretary

## **SCHEDULE A**

REG. NO.	REG. DATE	MARK	OUR FILE NO.
501835	08/24/48	CORDLITE	APG-T-017160
726916	01/30/62	CLEAR-FLEX	CAN-T-020865
1000531	12/31/74	RAINYDAY	CAN-T-020870
1049939	10/12/76	ANCO	CAN-T-020874
1050069	10/12/76	ANCO	CAN-T-020875
1059135	02/15/77	QUARTZRAY	BLZ-T-024659
1079309	12/13/77	POWER PATH	APG-T-016225
1100681	08/29/78	ANCO	CAN-T-020876
1177096	11/10/81	BLAZER	BLZ-T-024661
1189919	02/16/82	INTER LIGHT	BLZ-T-024662
1213216	10/19/82	ANCO (UNEVEN CHEVRON)	CAN-T-020880
1269119	03/06/84	ANCO (EVEN CHEVRON)	CAN-T-020881
1272284	04/03/84	ANCO (EVEN CHEVRON)	CAN-T-020882
1272319	04/03/84	ANCO (EVEN CHEVRON)	CAN-T-020883
1272700	04/03/84	ANCO (EVEN CHEVRON)	CAN-T-020884
1279895	05/29/84	ANCO (EVEN CHEVRON)	CAN-T-020885
1303457	11/06/84	TUFF STUFF	APG-T-016325
1331908	04/23/85	COBRAY	BLZ-T-024758
1373150	11/26/85	LUMENATORS	BLZ-T-024664
1488303	05/17/88	DESERT FOX	BLZ-T-024667
1488304	05/17/88	BAJA TOUGH	BLZ-T-024666
1488309	05/17/88	BAJA	BLZ-T-024665
1513337	11/22/88	ZX LOGO	ZNX-T-023703
1750851	02/02/93	RACING and Stripe Design	APG-T-015965

1750852	02/02/93	STREET and Stripe Design	APG-T-015963
1769528	05/04/93	SOLID SEAL	APG-T-021073
1988096	07/23/96	POWER PATH	WLD-T-023475
1999860	09/10/96	HALOGENGOLD	WLD-T-023605
2247911	05/25/99	BLAZERTECH	BLZ-T-024669
2254816	06/22/99	HOTT LITES	BLZ-T-025126
2262017	07/20/99	DOUBLE TAKE	BLZ-T-025066

**RECORDED: 06/01/2001**